

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4012/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2004 in SA No. 1207/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMARUDDIN KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party,exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6887 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7799-7800 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

In SLP 4012/04 Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

In SLP 6887/04 Mr. Rakesh Dwivdi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

In SLP 7799-7800/04 Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For State of U.P. Mrs. Shobha Dixit,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra,Adv.

Ms. Malika Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Mansika,Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan,Adv.

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP (C) No. 4012/04

List on 10.8.2007.

In SLP(C) Nos. 6887 & 7799-7800/04

Leave granted.

The appeals shall stand disposed of.

No order as to costs.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2007
(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 6887/2004)

AMARUDDIN KHAN & ORS.

.. APPELLANTS

vs.

STAE OF U.P. & ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. OF 2007
(Arising out of SLP(C)Nos. 7799-7800/2004)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Both sides, represented by the respective learned counsel, state that the matter is squarely covered by the judgment of the Division Bench of this Court in C.A.No. 3495/2006 dated 11.8.2006.

Accordingly the appeals shall stand disposed of in terms of the aforestated order dated 11.8.2006.

No order as to costs.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 3, 2007.